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TIKKID®

5 year guarantee     Patented    Individually tested

 IP X4

Switching off / Eteindre

Mounting the headband
Montage du bandeau

Lamp operation / Fonctionnement de votre lampe

One click
Un clic

OFFOFF

OFF

Automatic shut-off / Extinction automatique

OFF
1 h auto

Switching on and selecting a lighting mode
Allumer et choisir un mode d’éclairage

PRESS
Do not stare at operating lamp.
May be harmful to the eyes.
Ne regardez pas fixement le 
faisceau de la lampe de face.
Peut être dangereux pour les yeux.

LED risk group 0 - IEC 62471

or / ou

Rechargeable battery
Batterie rechargeable

CORE

Accessory
Accessoire

    Protecting the environment
    Protection de l’environnement

    FAQ - Contact
    Questions - Contact

petzl.com

?

Compliant to Energy-related Products Directive (ErP) 2009/125/EC

- Instant full light
- Colour temperature: 6000-7000K
- Nominal beam angle: 60°
- Number of switching cycles before premature failure: 15000 mini.

Compliant to 
2014/30/EU Directive
Compliant to CPSIA
Conforme à la Directive
2014/30/UE
Conforme au CPSIA

+ 60°C / + 140°F

- 30°C / - 22°F

C. Cleaning - Drying /
    Nettoyage - Séchage

A. Batteries precautions / Précautions piles

etc...

D. Storage - Transport
     Stockage - transport

E. Modifications - Repairs
   Modifications - Réparations

Petzl

Additional information / Informations complémentaires 

B. Lamp precautions /
     Précautions lampe

Warning: choking hazard—Small parts.
Attention : risque d’étouffement—Petites pièces.

Battery installation 
Mise en place des piles 

Do not mix brands of batteries. 
Do not mix new and used batteries.

Ne pas mélanger des piles de marque différente.
Ne pas mélanger des piles neuves et usagées.

or/ou

3x LR03

Rechargeable
battery
Batterie

rechargeable

Instructions for use
CORE

PETZL.COM

Opening/closing the battery case 
Ouverture / fermeture du boîtier piles

2.1.

Warning:
to be used under 
the supervision 
of a responsible 
adult.
Attention,
à utiliser sous
la surveillance
d’un adulte 
responsable.

Designed for children
Conçue pour les enfants

Releasable
headband

under tension
Bandeau libérable

 sous tension

Easy to fit
Réglage facile

Secured
battery pack
Boitier piles
sécurisé

20 lumens, to
safeguard children's
sensitive eyesight
20 lumens, pour
préserver les yeux
sensibles des enfants
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EN
Compact headlamp for children of 3 years and older. 
Warning: to be used under the supervision of a responsible adult.

Lamp operation
Your lamp has: 
- Three white lighting modes: (1) Low mode, (2) High mode, (3) Strobe mode. 
To select the different lighting modes, use the button as indicated in the diagrams. 
The button works with a click. 
Note: 
- If more than 3 seconds pass without the button being pressed, one click will turn 
off the lamp. 
- Automatic shut-off after one hour.

HYBRID headlamp
Headlamp compatible with AAA-LR03 alkaline, lithium, or Ni-MH rechargeable 
batteries. 
Headlamp also works with the rechargeable CORE battery, sold as an accessory. 
Warning: if you use the CORE battery, when the battery is almost drained, the 
lighting may stop fairly quickly.

Malfunction
Check the condition and the polarity of the batteries. Inspect the contacts for 
corrosion. If corroded, clean the contacts by gently scraping them without 
deforming them. If your lamp still does not work, contact Petzl.

General info on Petzl lamps
A. Battery precautions
WARNING - DANGER: risk of explosion and burns.
- Do not attempt to open or dismantle batteries. 
- Do not dispose of batteries in fire. 
- Do not short-circuit the batteries, as this can cause burns. 
- Do not recharge non-rechargeable batteries. 
- Correct battery polarity must be observed; follow the polarity markings on the 
battery case. 
- If battery leakage occurs, protect your eyes. Cover the battery case with a rag 
before opening it to avoid contact with any discharge. In case of contact with liquid 
from the batteries, immediately rinse the affected area with clean water and get 
immediate medical attention. 
- Do not mix brands of batteries. 
- Do not mix new and used batteries. 
- Remove the batteries from the lamp for prolonged storage. 
- Keep batteries out of reach of children.
B. Lamp precautions
Not suitable for children less than 3 years old (small detachable parts that can be 
swallowed). 
Warning: a headband can pose a strangulation risk. Verify that it is properly installed 
on the lamp. 
Do not make any knots in the headband.
Eye safety
The lamp is classified in risk group 0 according to the IEC 62471 standard. 
- Do not look directly at the lamp when lit. 
- Avoid aiming the lamp’s beam into another person’s eyes.
Electromagnetic compatibility
Meets the requirements of the European Directive on electromagnetic compatibility.
C. Cleaning, drying
If used in a damp environment, remove the batteries from the lamp and allow it to 
dry with the battery case open.
D. Storage

E. Protecting the environment

F. Modifications/repairs
Prohibited outside of Petzl facilities, except replacement parts.
G. Questions/contact

The Petzl guarantee
This lamp is guaranteed for 5 years against any defects in materials or manufacture. 
Exclusions from the guarantee: normal wear and tear, oxidation, modifications or 
alterations, incorrect storage, poor maintenance, damage due to accidents, to 
negligence, and to uses for which this product was not designed.

Responsibility
Petzl is not responsible for the consequences, direct, indirect or accidental, or any 
other type of damage befalling or resulting from the use of its products.

FR
Lampe frontale compacte destinée aux enfants de plus de 3 ans. 
Attention, à utiliser sous la surveillance d’un adulte responsable.

Fonctionnement de votre lampe
Votre lampe dispose de : 
- Trois éclairages blancs : (1) Mode faible, (2) Mode fort, (3) Mode clignotant. 
Pour accéder aux différents éclairages, utilisez le bouton comme indiqué sur les 
dessins. Le bouton fonctionne avec un clic. 
Nota : 
- S’il n’y a pas d’action sur le bouton pendant plus de 3 secondes, un clic éteint 
votre lampe. 
- Système d’extinction automatique au bout d’une heure.

Lampe HYBRID
Lampe compatible avec des piles AAA-LR03 alcalines, lithium ou rechargeables 
Ni-MH. 
Lampe fonctionnant aussi avec la batterie rechargeable CORE, vendue en 
accessoire. 
Attention, si vous utilisez la batterie CORE, lorsque la batterie est quasi déchargée, il 
peut y avoir une coupure assez rapide de l’éclairage.

Dysfonctionnement
Vérifiez l’état des piles et le respect de la polarité. Vérifiez l’absence de corrosion 
sur les contacts. En cas de corrosion, grattez légèrement les contacts sans les 
déformer. Si votre lampe ne fonctionne toujours pas, contactez Petzl.

Généralités lampes Petzl
A. Précautions piles
ATTENTION DANGER, risque d’explosion et de brûlure.
- Ne tentez pas d’ouvrir une pile. 
- Ne jetez pas les piles au feu. 
- Ne les court-circuitez pas, elles peuvent provoquer des brûlures. 
- Ne rechargez pas des piles qui ne sont pas conçues pour être rechargées. 
- Respectez obligatoirement la polarité, suivez l’ordre de placement indiqué sur le 
boîtier. 
- Si une fuite de piles a lieu, protégez-vous les yeux. Ouvrez le boîtier pile après 
l’avoir recouvert d’un chiffon pour éviter toute projection. En cas de contact avec le 
liquide sorti des piles, rincez immédiatement à l’eau claire et consultez d’urgence 
un médecin. 
- Ne mélangez pas des piles de marques différentes. 
- Ne mélangez pas des piles neuves avec des piles usagées. 
- Retirez les piles pour un stockage prolongé. 
- Ne laissez pas les piles à la portée des enfants.
B. Précautions lampe
Ne convient pas aux enfants de moins de 3 ans (petits éléments détachables 
susceptibles d’être avalés). 
Attention, un bandeau peut présenter un risque de strangulation. Vérifiez qu’il soit 
correctement monté sur la lampe. 
Ne faites pas de nœud sur le bandeau.
Sécurité photobiologique de l’œil
Lampe classifiée dans le groupe de risque 0 selon la norme IEC 62471. 
- Ne regardez pas fixement la lampe allumée. 
- Évitez de diriger le faisceau de la lampe dans les yeux d’une personne.
Compatibilité électromagnétique
Conforme aux exigences de la Directive européenne concernant la compatibilité 
électromagnétique.
C. Nettoyage, séchage
En cas d’utilisation en milieu humide, retirez les piles de la lampe et séchez la 
lampe, le boîtier ouvert.
D. Stockage

E. Protection de l’environnement

F. Modifications/réparations
Interdites hors des ateliers Petzl, sauf pièces de rechange.
G. Questions/contact

Garantie Petzl
Cette lampe est garantie pendant 5 ans contre tout défaut de matière ou de 
fabrication. Limite de la garantie : l’usure normale, l’oxydation, les modifications 
ou retouches, le mauvais stockage, le mauvais entretien, les dommages dus aux 
accidents, aux négligences, aux utilisations pour lesquelles ce produit n’est pas 
destiné.

Responsabilité
Petzl n’est pas responsable des conséquences directes, indirectes, accidentelles ou 
de tout autre type de dommages survenu ou résultant de l’utilisation de ce produit.

DE
Kompakte Stirnlampe für Kinder über 3 Jahre. 
Achtung: Benutzung nur unter Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen.

Bedienung der Stirnlampe
Die Lampe verfügt über: 
- Drei Leuchtmodi für weißes Licht: (1) Low-Modus, (2) High-Modus, (3) Blink-
Modus. 
Der Zugriff auf die verschiedenen Funktionen erfolgt über den Schalter (siehe 
Abbildungen). Der Schalter wird durch Drücken betätigt. 
Anmerkung: 
- Wenn der Schalter mehr als 3 Sekunden lang nicht betätigt wurde, schaltet sich 
die Lampe bei der nächsten Betätigung aus. 
- Automatische Abschaltung nach einer Stunde.

HYBRID-Lampe
Die Lampe ist für den Betrieb mit Alkali- und Lithiumbatterien (AAA-LR03) und 
Ni-MH-Akkus geeignet. 
Außerdem kann die Lampe mit dem als Zubehör erhältlichen CORE-Akku betrieben 
werden. 
Achtung bei Betrieb mit dem CORE-Akku: Wenn der Akku fast entladen ist, kann 
das Licht relativ schnell erlöschen.

Funktionsstörung
Überprüfen Sie den Zustand der Batterien und achten Sie auf die richtige Polung. 
Überprüfen Sie die Kontakte auf Korrosion. Bei Korrosion die Kontakte vorsichtig 
freikratzen, ohne sie zu verbiegen. Wenn Ihre Lampe danach nicht funktioniert, 
wenden Sie sich an Petzl.

Allgemeine Hinweise zu den Stirnlampen von 
Petzl
A. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bezüglich der Batterien
ACHTUNG GEFAHR: Explosions- und Verätzungsgefahr.
- Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterien zu öffnen. 
- Werfen Sie keine Batterien ins Feuer. 
- Schließen Sie Batterien nicht kurz, da dies Verbrennungen verursachen kann. 
- Laden Sie keine Batterien im Ladegerät auf, die nicht ausdrücklich dafür 
vorgesehen sind. 
- Legen Sie die Batterien mit richtiger Polung in das Batteriefach ein. Befolgen Sie 
hierzu das im Batteriegehäuse abgebildete Piktogramm. 
- Sollte eine Batterie auslaufen, schützen Sie Ihre Augen. Legen Sie beim Öffnen des 
Batteriegehäuses einen alten Lappen unter, um Kontakt mit der Batterieflüssigkeit 
zu vermeiden. Wenn Ihre Haut mit Batterieflüssigkeit in Kontakt kommt, waschen 
Sie den betroffenen Bereich sofort unter fließendem Wasser ab und suchen Sie 
einen Arzt auf. 
- Verwenden Sie keine Batterien unterschiedlicher Hersteller gemeinsam. 
- Verwenden Sie keine neuen und alten Batterien gemeinsam. 
- Bei längerer Lagerung entfernen Sie die Batterien aus dem Gehäuse. 
- Bewahren Sie Batterien außer Reichweite von Kindern auf.
B. Vorsichtsmaßnahmen bezüglich der Stirnlampe
Nicht geeignet für Kinder unter 3 Jahren (lösbare Kleinteile können verschluckt 
werden). 
Warnung: Ein Kopfband kann ein Strangulationsrisiko darstellen. Vergewissern Sie 
sich, dass dieses korrekt an der Lampe angebracht ist. 
Machen Sie keinen Knoten in das Kopfband.
Fotobiologische Sicherheit (Augensicherheit)
Die Lampe ist nach der Norm IEC 62471 in die Risikogruppe 0 eingestuft. 
- Blicken Sie nicht direkt in die brennende Lampe. 
- Vermeiden Sie es, den Lichtkegel auf die Augen einer anderen Person zu richten.
Elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit
Entspricht den Anforderungen der EU-Richtlinie hinsichtlich der elektromagnetischen 
Verträglichkeit.
C. Reinigung, Trocknung
Wenn die Stirnlampe in feuchter Umgebung benutzt wurde, nehmen Sie die 
Batterien heraus und trocknen Sie die Lampe bei geöffnetem Gehäuse.
D. Aufbewahrung

E. Umweltschutz

F. Änderungen/Reparaturen
Änderungen und Reparaturen außerhalb der Petzl-Betriebsstätten sind nicht 
gestattet außer Ersatzteile.
G. Fragen/Kontakt

Petzl-Garantie
Petzl gewährt für diese Lampe eine Garantie von 5 Jahren auf Material- 
und Herstellungsfehler. Ausgeschlossen von der Garantie sind: normale 
Abnutzung, Oxidation, Änderungen oder Nachbesserungen, unsachgemäße 
Lagerung und Wartung sowie Schäden, die auf Unfälle, Nachlässigkeiten oder 
Verwendungszwecke, für die das Produkt nicht bestimmt ist, zurückzuführen sind.

Haftung
Petzl übernimmt keinerlei Haftung für direkte, indirekte und unfallbedingte Folgen 
sowie jegliche andere Form von Beschädigung aufgrund des Gebrauchs dieses 
Produkts.
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FI
Kompakti otsavalaisin kolmivuotiaille ja sitä vanhemmille lapsille. 
Varoitus: Valaisinta saa käyttää vain vastuullisen aikuisen valvonnan alaisena.

Valaisimen toiminta
Valaisimessa on: 
- Kolme valkoisen valon tilaa: (1) Himmeä, (2) Voimakas valaistus, (3) Vilkkuvan valo. 
Valaisutila valitaan painiketta käyttämällä kuvien osoittamalla tavalla. Painike toimii 
sitä painamalla. 
Huomio: 
- Jos painiketta ei paineta yli kolmeen sekuntiin, yksi painallus sammuttaa 
valaisimen. 
- Tunnin jälkeen automaattinen sammutus.

HYBRID-otsavalaisimet
Otsavalaisimeen sopii AAA-LR03-alkaliparistot, litium- sekä ladattavat Ni-MH-
paristot. 
Otsavalaisin toimii myös ladattavalla CORE-akulla, jota myydään erikseen. 
Varoitus: mikäli käytät CORE-akkua, valaisu voi sammua suhteellisen nopeasti akun 
ollessa lähes tyhjä.

Toimintahäiriö
Tarkasta paristojen kunto ja oikea asento napojen suhteen. Tutki liittimet 
korroosiovaurioiden varalta. Jos korroosiota näkyy, raaputa liittimet varovasti 
puhtaaksi varoen taivuttamasta niitä. Jos valaisin ei edelleenkään toimi, ota yhteys 
maahantuojaan.

Yleistä tietoa Petzlin valaisimista
A. Paristojen varotoimet
VAROITUS - VAARA: räjähdysvaara ja palovammariski.
- Älä yritä avata tai purkaa paristoja. 
- Älä laita paristoja tuleen. 
- Älä aiheuta paristoihin oikosulkua, koska se voi aiheuttaa palovammoja. 
- Älä yritä ladata paristoja, joita ei ole tarkoitettu ladattaviksi. 
- Paristoja asentaessa on noudatettava paristokotelon osoittamia napamerkintöjä. 
- Mikäli paristot vuotavat, suojaa silmäsi. Suojaa paristokotelo rievulla ennen 
avaamista välttääksesi kosketuksen vuotaneiden nesteiden kanssa. Mikäli joudut 
kosketuksiin paristoista vuotaneiden nesteiden kanssa, huuhtele altistunut alue 
välittömästi puhtaalla vedellä ja ota yhteys lääkäriin. 
- Älä käytä yhdessä erimerkkisiä paristoja. 
- Älä käytä yhdessä uusia ja käytettyjä paristoja. 
- Poista paristot valaisimesta, mikäli valaisin varastoidaan pitkäksi aikaa. 
- Pidä paristot lasten ulottumattomissa.
B. Valaisimen turvatoimet
Ei sovellu kolmea vuotta nuoremmille lapsille (lapset voivat niellä pienet irto-osat). 
Varoitus: otsapanta voi aiheuttaa kuristumisvaaran. Varmista, että osa on asennettu 
oikein valaisimeen. 
Älä tee otsapantaan solmuja.
Silmien turvallisuus
Valaisin kuuluu riskiryhmään 0 IEC 62471 -standardin mukaan. 
- Älä katso suoraan valaisimeen, kun se on päällä. 
- Älä suuntaa valaisimen valokeilaa toisen ihmisen silmiin.
Sähkömagneettinen yhteensopivuus
Täyttää sähkömagneettista yhteensopivuutta koskevan EU-direktiivin vaatimukset.
C. Puhdistaminen, kuivaaminen
Käytettyäsi valaisinta kosteassa ympäristössä, irrota paristot valaisimesta ja kuivata 
se pitäen paristokotelo auki.
D. Säilytys

E. Ympäristönsuojelu

F. Muutokset/korjaukset
Kielletty muun kuin Petzlin toimesta, lukuun ottamatta varaosia.
G. Kysymykset/yhteydenotto

Petzl-takuu
Tällä valaisimella on 5 vuoden takuu, joka koskee kaikkia materiaali- tai 
valmistusvirheitä. Takuun piiriin eivät kuulu: normaali kuluminen, hapettuminen, 
tuotteeseen tehdyt muutokset, virheellinen säilytys, huono hoito, onnettomuuksien, 
välinpitämättömyyden tai sellaisen käytön aiheuttamat vauriot, johon tuotetta ei ole 
suunniteltu.

Vastuu
Petzl ei ole vastuussa suorista, välillisistä eikä satunnaisista seurauksista tai minkään 
muun tyyppisistä vahingoista, jotka tapahtuvat sen tuotteiden käytön aikana tai 
aiheutuvat sen tuotteiden käytöstä.

NO
Kompakt hodelykt for barn som er 3 år eller eldre. 
Advarsel: Skal brukes under oppsyn av en ansvarlig voksen.

Slik fungerer lykten
Denne hodelykten har: 
- Tre modus for hvitt lys: (1) Lav modus, (2) Høy modus, (3) Blinkende modus. 
Bruk knappene som vist på tegningene for å velge de forskjellige modusene. 
Knappene fungerer ved å trykke på de. 
Merk: 
- Dersom det går mer enn 3 sekunder uten at knappen trykkes på, vil den slås av 
med ett klikk. 
- Slår seg av automatisk etter en time.

HYBRID hodelykt
Hodelykten er kompatibel med alkaliske AAA-LR03-batterier, litium eller oppladbare 
Ni-MH-batterier. 
Hodelykten fungerer også med det oppladbare CORE batteriet, som selges separat. 
Advarsel: Hvis du bruker CORE batteriet, vil belysningen kunne slukke relativt raskt 
når batteriet er nesten tomt.

Funksjonsfeil
Kontroller tilstanden og polariteten til batteriene. Kontroller at batterikontaktene ikke 
har korrosjon. Dersom batterikontaktene er korroderte, rengjør de skånsomt ved å 
skrape av korrosjonen. Vær forsiktig så de ikke bøyes. Kontakt Petzl dersom lykten 
fortsatt ikke fungerer som den skal.

Generell informasjon om Petzl hodelykter
A. Forholdsregler for bruk av batterier
ADVARSEL - FARE: Risiko for eksplosjon og brann.
- Ikke åpne eller demonter batterier. 
- Batterier skal ikke brennes. 
- Unngå kortslutning, dette kan føre til brannskader. 
- Ikke lad opp ikke-oppladbare batterier. 
- Batteriets polaritet må respekteres. Følg installeringsanvisningen på batteripakken. 
- Beskytt øynene dine dersom det lekker væske fra batteriet. Dekk til batterihuset 
med en klut før du åpner det for å unngå at du kommer i kontakt med eventuelle 
utslipp. Dersom du kommer i kontakt med væske fra batteriene, må du umiddelbart 
rense området som kom i kontakt med væsken med rent vann og oppsøke lege. 
- Ikke bruk batterier fra forskjellige produsenter. 
- Ikke bruk gamle og nye batterier samtidig. 
- Fjern batteriene fra lykten før langtidsoppbevaring. 
- Oppbevar batterier utilgjengelig for barn.
B. Forholdsregler for bruk av lykten
Egner seg ikke for barn under 3 år (små deler som kan tas av lykten og svelges). 
Advarsel: Et hodebånd kan medføre kvelningsfare. Påse at det er korrekt montert 
på lykten. 
Lag ikke knuter på hodebåndet.
Øyesikkerhet
Lykten er klassifisert i risikogruppe 0 i henhold til kravene i IEC 62471. 
- Ikke se direkte inn i lykten når den er tent. 
- Unngå å rette lykten mot øynene til andre personer.
Elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet
Tilfredsstiller kravene i det europeiske direktivet for elektromagnetisk kompatibilitet.
C. Rengjøring og tørking
Dersom hodelykten brukes i fuktige miljø, bør batteriene fjernes fra lykten og tørkes, 
og dekselet til batterihuset bør ligge åpent.
D. Lagring og oppbevaring

E. Vern om miljøet

F. Modifisering og reparasjoner
Modifiseringer og reparasjoner som ikke er godkjent av Petzl er forbudt. Unntaket 
er bytting av deler.
G. Spørsmål/kontakt oss

Petzl-garanti
Denne hodelykten har 5 års garanti mot alle materielle feil og fabrikasjonsfeil. 
Følgende dekkes ikke av garantien: normal slitasje, oksidering, endringer eller 
modifikasjoner, feil lagring, dårlig vedlikehold, skader som følge av ulykker, eller 
annen bruk enn det produktet er beregnet for.

Ansvar
Petzl er ikke ansvarlig for direkte, indirekte eller tilfeldige konsekvenser eller andre 
typer skader som følge av bruk av produktene.

CZ
Kompaktní čelová svítilna pro děti od 3 let. 
Upozornění: používání pod dozorem odpovědné dospělé osoby.

Obsluha svítilny
Vaše svítilna má: 
- Tři režimy svícení čirého světla: (1) Nízká intenzita, (2) Vysoká intenzita, (3) Blikání. 
Pro volbu režimu svícení použijte přepínač dle zobrazení na nákresech. Přepínač se 
ovládá kliknutím. 
Poznámka: 
- Pokud svítilna svítí déle než 3 vteřiny bez klikání přepínače, jedno stisknutí svítilnu 
vypne. 
- Automatické vypnutí po jedné hodině.

HYBRID čelová svítilna
Svítilna je kompatibilní s bateriemi AAA-LR03 alkalickými, lithiovými nebo 
akumulátory Ni-MH. 
Funguje také s dobíjecím akumulátorem CORE, který se prodává jako příslušenství. 
Upozornění: pokud používáte akumulátor CORE, při téměř úplném vybití může 
svítilna zhasnout velmi rychle.

Poruchy
Zkontrolujte stav a polaritu baterií. Zkontrolujte kontakty, zda nejsou zkorodované. 
Pokud ano, opatrně je očistěte aniž byste je deformovali. Pokud svítilna i nadále 
nefunguje, kontaktujte Petzl.

Všeobecné informace o svítilnách značky Petzl
A. Bezpečnostní opatření pro baterie
POZOR: NEBEZPEČÍ, riziko výbuchu a popálení.
- Baterie se nepokoušejte otevřít, nebo rozebrat. 
- Použité baterie nevhazujte do ohně. 
- Nezkratujte baterie, mohlo by dojít k popálení. 
- Nezkoušejte nabíjet baterie, které k tomu nejsou určené. 
- Polarita baterií musí být dodržena; sledujte instrukce uvedené na pouzdře pro 
baterie. 
- Pokud baterie vytékají, chraňte si oči. Než otevřete kryt, zakryjte pouzdro baterie 
kusem látky, abyste zabránili kontaktu s unikající kapalinou. V případě potřísnění 
kapalinou z baterií postižené místo ihned omyjte čistou vodou a neprodleně 
vyhledejte lékařskou pomoc. 
- Nekombinujte baterie od různých výrobců. 
- Nekombinujte nové a použité baterie. 
- Před delším skladováním vyjměte baterie ze svítilny. 
- Udržujte baterie mimo dosah dětí.
B. Bezpečnostní opatření pro svítilny
Není vhodné pro děti mladší 3 let (malé oddělitelné části, u kterých může dojít ke 
spolknutí). 
Upozornění: hlavový pásek může představovat nebezpečí škrcení. Zkontrolujte jeho 
správné nasazení na svítilnu. 
Na pásku neuvazujte žádné uzly.
Ochrana očí
Svítilna se řadí do rizikové skupiny 0 dle normy IEC 62471. 
- Nedívejte se přímo do svítilny, pokud je rozsvícená. 
- Světelný kužel nesměrujte do očí ostatních osob.
Elektromagnetická kompatibilita
Řídí se požadavky Evropské směrnice 2004/108/EU o elektromagnetické 
kompatibilitě.
C. Čištění, sušení
Pokud jste svítilnu používali ve vlhkém prostředí, vyjměte baterie a svítilnu s 
otevřeným pouzdrem nechte vysušit.
D. Uskladnění

E. Ochrana životního prostředí

F. Úpravy/opravy
Jsou zakázány mimo provozovny značky Petzl, kromě výměny náhradních dílů.
G. Dotazy/kontakt

Záruka Petzl
Na tuto svítilnu se vztahuje pětiletá záruka na výrobní vady či vady materiálu. 
Záruka se nevztahuje na vady vzniklé běžným opotřebením, korozí, změnou a 
úpravou výrobku, nesprávnou údržbou a skladováním, poškozením při nehodě či z 
nedbalosti a způsoby použití, pro které výrobek nebyl určen.

Zodpovědnost
Petzl není odpovědný za následky přímé, nepřímé nebo náhodné ani za škody 
vzniklé v průběhu používání tohoto výrobku.


